Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting May 26, 2022

Special Session 6 p.m. at Schodack Town Park

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Public Comment

Executive Session (if needed)

Watch via livestreaming https://townhallstreams.com/towns/schodack

Items to be discussed:

- 1. Schodack Sewer District #5 Disinfection
- 2. Building Department Vehicle
- 3. Annual Plan for the Housing Choice Voucher Program
- 4. Open discussion

On-going

- 1. Viking Gym/ Park Updates
- 2. Youth Advisory group
- 3. Highway Garage Radiant heaters discussion continuing with 2nd vendor.
- 4. ARPA -Covid relief funds spending
- 5. Noise Ordinance
- 6. Police Union Contract
- 7. Filled and Open Positions
- 8. Town Survey
- 9. Town Newsletter
- 10. Update of Zoning laws
- 11. Rt 9 Water/Sewer infrastructure updates
- 12. Household Hazardous Waste July 30th at Highway Garage sign

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

- **2022-202)** Ratify and affirm authorizing Kerrie D. Joiner, Human Resource Manager to post internally the full-time position of Operator 2 at the Highway Department and authorize advertising in the official Town newspaper as necessary.
- 2022-203) Appoint _____ as part-time Accountant (not to exceed __ hours per week), at an hourly rate of \$__.00, effective ____ __, 2022.
- **WHEREAS**, Glenn Galkiewicz. has applied for approval from the Town Board pursuant to Chapter 137 of the Town Code to import clean fill soil onto property consisting of 6.66 acres and located on 171 Miller Road, Castleton, NY (Tax Map No. 178.-4-55.2); and

WHEREAS, a public hearing in connection with said application was duly noticed and held on April 28, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the application and project has been reviewed by the Town's engineering firm, which by letter dated May 12, 2022 recommended that the Town Board issue a negative declaration under the State Environmental Quality Review Act ("SEQRA") with respect to the project and recommended that the Town Board approve the project subject to the conditions set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Town Board finds and concludes that the proposed project is classified as an Unlisted Action under SEQRA; finds and concludes that the proposed project will not result in any significant adverse impacts to the environment; and therefore issues a negative declaration pursuant to SEQRA for the reasons set forth in Part 3 of the Short Environmental Assessment Form prepared with respect to the project; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby determines pursuant to Town Code Section 137-5 that it is in the public interest to grant such application; and it is further

RESOLVED, that such application is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The Applicant shall satisfy each of the conditions set forth as in letter from the Town Engineering firm dated May 12, 2022, and
- 2. The Applicant shall comply with the regulations set forth in Town Code Section 137-6, except that the requirement of Section 137-6(H) that a bond be posted is hereby waived.

Motion to Adjourn

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons

with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to:
Supervisor Charles J. Peter
Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road
Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622
or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

1/9/2018 1:52 PM